
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1398
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
COMMITTEE FOR AVIATION INFRASTRUCTURE AND SECURITY
Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Committees constituted for improving the aviation infrastructure and security during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether all the Committees have since submitted their reports;

(c) if so, the status of implementation of the recommendations of these Committees; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor, Committee-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a) to (d)
(i) In pursuance of the orders of the Cabinet Committee on Security regarding formulation of a comprehensive security review of airports and civil aviation, a Committee was constituted by this Ministry in 2010. This committee has since submitted its report. The necessary action has already been taken.

(ii) A committee was constituted in 2011 to conduct security survey of hospitality area and other areas connected around IGI Airport, New Delhi. The report is under finalization.
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